
Sports Authority
Tennessee Code Annotated 7-67-108

6 years
13

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

605 Hogan Road

(615) 324-6083 kim@capitolstrategy.net

Chm

2nd School  District

3/15/2016 2/17/2022

Representing:

Ms. Kim  Adkins

Nashville, TN 37220-

1310 Sixth Avenue North

(615) 254-2291 behm@dodsonparker.com
23rd Senate District

3/15/2016 2/17/2022

Representing:

Ms. Margaret  Behm

Nashville, TN 37208-

213 Lexington Way

(615) 747-5652 cathy_l_bender@ml.com

VChm

4th School  District

3/4/2014 2/19/2020

Representing:

Ms. Cathy  Bender

Hermitage, TN 37076-

813 Arbor Knoll Boulevard

(615) 818-7586 khalathama@yahoo.com
6th School District

3/15/2016 2/17/2022

Representing:

Ms. Khalat  Hama

Antioch, TN 37013-

P O Box 330971

(615) 507-5185 lisa@nashvillelbgtchamber.org
5th School District

3/15/2016 2/17/2022

Representing:

Ms. Lisa  Howe

Nashville, TN 37203-

3028 Carrington Place

(615) 255-3641 cmeriwether14@gmail.com
1st School District

1/3/2012 10/19/2017

Representing:

Mr. Chuck  Meriwether

Nashville, TN 37218-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 02-Nov-16



Sports Authority
Tennessee Code Annotated 7-67-108

6 years
13

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

2604 Live Oak Road

(615) 427-9720 bobrohta@tncollegeacess.org
7th School  District

4/15/2014 2/19/2020

Representing:

Mr. Robert  Obrohta

Nashville, TN 37210-

8105 Poplarwood Lane

(615) 521-6713 perrey01@comcast.net
9th School District

2/21/2012 2/20/2018

Representing:

Mr. Ralph  Perrey

Nashville, TN 37221-

5384 Brick Church Pike

(615) 859-0409 ripryman@comcast.net
20th Senate District

3/4/2014 2/19/2020

Representing:

Mr. Rip  Ryman

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

4022 Red Rose Court

(615) 255-1858 crstarks@comcast.net
19th Senate District

10/18/2016 12/19/2017

Representing:

Dr. Catana  Starks

Nashville, TN 37218-

3437 Hampton Avenue

(615) 383-3345 dmwest@whitereasor.com
8th School District

3/4/2014 2/19/2020

Representing:

Mr. Dudley  West

Nashville, TN 37215-

304 42nd Avenue North

(615) 385-1414 christie@wilsongrouprealestate.com

Secretary

21st Senate District

3/4/2014 12/19/2017

Representing:

Ms. Christie  Wilson

Nashville, TN 37209-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 02-Nov-16



Sports Authority
Tennessee Code Annotated 7-67-108

6 years
13

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

105 Cima Drive

(615) 851-6863 ewynn49@bellsouth.net
3rd School  District

3/6/2012 2/17/2018

Representing:

Mr. Emmett  Wynn

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 02-Nov-16


